TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Frame Technology, LLC		05/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bluegrass Acquisitions, LLC
Street Address:	600 P Street, Suite 400
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68508
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97365184	PRODUCTION TRUCK
Serial Number:	97322057	BLUEFRAME TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	97322018	TEAM1SPORTS
Serial Number:	97321882	TEAM1PREP
Serial Number:	97074178	BOX TRUCK
Registration Number:	6107691	STREAM LIKE A PRO
Registration Number:	5682333	REMOTE TRUCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024960333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com **Correspondent Name:** Suiter Swantz pc Ilo

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad W. Swantz
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0246

900703560

Total Attachments: 3

source=20220502_AssignmentFiled_HUDLGENERAL#page1.tif

source=20220502_AssignmentFiled_HUDLGENERAL#page2.tif

source=20220502_AssignmentFiled_HUDLGENERAL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into effective May 2, 2022 by Blue Frame Technology, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Assignor"), having an address of 1910 Harrodsburg Road, Suite 104, Lexington, Kentucky 40503 and Bluegrass Acquisitions, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated in Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, **Assignor** is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "**Trademarks**"), and

WHEREAS, **Assignee** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** hereby assigns to **Assignee** all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne date first written above.	d has executed this Assignment as of the
	Assignor
	Blue Frame Technology, LLC
	By: Blue Frame Holdings, LLC, its sole member
	Dini Lt
	By: Benjamin E. Kant
	Title: Member
	Don Bon
	By: T. Darren Brown
	Title: Member
Witness Signature:	
Witness Printed Name:	

Witness Address:

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
PRODUCTION TRUCK	97365184	
BLUEFRAME TECHNOLOGY	97322057	
TEAM1SPORTS	97322018	
TEAM1PREP	97321882	
BOX TRUCK	97074178	
STREAM LIKE A PRO	88756761	6107691
REMOTE TRUCK	87778728	5682333

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/28/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007764 FRAME: 0250